Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7-2012

IMO

9041306

9003299

8211801

9152789

9136137

9123324

9295531

7366013

8213445

7610036

8511029

8410330

9436707

9319428

8731942

8887519

9030333

9145243

8323692

9160920

9006344

8416748

8611659

9001033

8024856

9068938

8808678

8213706

8857069

9045651

8300262

9021332

Name*

FONNLAND
NORDSTRAND
SHT HUSEYIN AKIL
ANDRE RICKMERS
ATLANTIC SUN

BF PHILIPP
EEMSDIK

ELMA

EOS

GOODWAY
PERSEAS

ROGER

ALLEGRA

AMMON

ANDROMEDA LA DEA

CIRCON

COASTAL ISLE

CONWEST

ETERNAL HOPE

FAS DAMMAM

GUIMARAES

IBLA

IONAS

KOMODO

KOTIL

LA BELLE DE CADIX

LARGO

MELEK B

MERMAID PRIDE

MISTRAL

MOLO CARRIER

NEW NADA

Flag

cY
cy
MD
DE
cy
AG
NL
T2
MD
MD
AG
AG
IT
NL
KY
KM
AG
AG
PA
AG
PT
BZ
cy
GR
TR
BE
NL
PA
SL
TR
VC

PA

Inspection

Date
28-6-2012

19-7-2012

30-6-2012

16-7-2012

28-6-2012

13-7-2012

27-7-2012

26-6-2012

16-7-2012

20-7-2012

24-7-2012

6-7-2012

6-7-2012

12-7-2012

25-7-2012

5-7-2012

2-7-2012

29-6-2012

4-7-2012

26-7-2012

16-7-2012

9-7-2012

25-6-2012

3-7-2012

7-7-2012

2-7-2012

12-7-2012

28-5-2012

26-6-2012

19-7-2012

28-6-2012

23-7-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

8

4

38

10

Release

Date <36 Months>

6-7-2012
23-7-2012
5-7-2012
20-7-2012
3-7-2012
17-7-2012
28-7-2012
3-7-2012
18-7-2012
26-7-2012
31-7-2012
14-7-2012
13-7-2012
15-7-2012
27-7-2012
8-7-2012
6-7-2012
1-7-2012
10-7-2012
28-7-2012
17-7-2012
14-7-2012
27-7-2012
5-7-2012
11-7-2012
3-7-2012
15-7-2012
5-7-2012
6-7-2012
24-7-2012
5-7-2012
24-7-2012

Pagina 1van 2

Nr. of det

3

3



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
9060273 PCE MADEIRA MT 6-7-2012 1 7-7-2012 1
9462782 PEGASO MT 17-7-2012 7 24-7-2012 1
7026663 RAMI M. LB 17-7-2012 3 20-7-2012 1
9423669 ROBIIN NL 19-7-2012 3 22-7-2012 1
9204702 TRACER NL 7-7-2012 3 10-7-2012 1
9493236 WOODGATE LR 30-7-2012 1 31-7-2012 1

38

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 2 van 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7-2012

IMO*

8211801
9003299
9041306
7366013
7610036
8213445
8410330
8511029
9123324
9136137
9152789
9295531
7026663
8024856
8213706
8300262
8323692
8416748
8611659
8731942
8808678
8857069
8887519
9001033
9006344
9021332
9030333
9045651
9060273
9068938
9145243

9160920

Name

SHT HUSEYIN AKIL

NORDSTRAND

FONNLAND

ELMA

GOODWAY

EOS

ROGER

PERSEAS

BF PHILIPP

ATLANTIC SUN

ANDRE RICKMERS

EEMSDUK

RAMI M.

KOTIL

MELEK B

MOLO CARRIER

ETERNAL HOPE

IBLA

IONAS

ANDROMEDA LA DEA

LARGO

MERMAID PRIDE

CIRCON

KOMODO

GUIMARAES

NEW NADA

COASTAL ISLE

MISTRAL

PCE MADEIRA

LA BELLE DE CADIX

CONWEST

FAS DAMMAM

Flag

MD
cy
cy
T2
MD
MD
AG
AG
AG
cy
DE
NL
LB
TR
PA
VC
PA
BZ
cy
KY
NL
SL
KM
GR
PT
PA
AG
TR
MT
BE
AG

AG

Inspection

Date
30-6-2012

19-7-2012

28-6-2012

26-6-2012

20-7-2012

16-7-2012

6-7-2012

24-7-2012

13-7-2012

28-6-2012

16-7-2012

27-7-2012

17-7-2012

7-7-2012

28-5-2012

28-6-2012

4-7-2012

9-7-2012

25-6-2012

25-7-2012

12-7-2012

26-6-2012

5-7-2012

3-7-2012

16-7-2012

23-7-2012

2-7-2012

19-7-2012

6-7-2012

2-7-2012

29-6-2012

26-7-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release

Detention Date
5 5-7-2012
4 23-7-2012
8 6-7-2012
7 3-7-2012
6 26-7-2012
2 18-7-2012
8 14-7-2012
7 31-7-2012
4 17-7-2012
5 3-7-2012
4 20-7-2012
1 28-7-2012
3 20-7-2012
4 11-7-2012
38 5-7-2012
7 5-7-2012
6 10-7-2012
5 14-7-2012
32 27-7-2012
2 27-7-2012
3 15-7-2012
10 6-7-2012
3 8-7-2012
2 5-7-2012
1 17-7-2012
1 24-7-2012
4 6-7-2012
5 24-7-2012
1 7-7-2012
1 3-7-2012
2 1-7-2012
2 28-7-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3

Pagina 1van 2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
9204702 TRACER NL 7-7-2012 3 10-7-2012 1
9319428 AMMON NL 12-7-2012 3 15-7-2012 1
9423669 ROBIN NL 19-7-2012 3 22-7-2012 1
9436707 ALLEGRA IT 6-7-2012 7 13-7-2012 1
9462782 PEGASO MT 17-7-2012 7 24-7-2012 1
9493236 WOODGATE LR 30-7-2012 1 31-7-2012 1

38

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 2 van 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 9041306 Company Myklebusthaug Management AS, , ,
Name: FONNLAND Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer NORBROKER SHIPPING &amp; TRADING A.S. , ELVEGATEN 2, N-4401 FLEEKEFJORD , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2416 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Alcudia 2012-7-6 8  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2011 31-3-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 19-7-2011 31-3-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2011 28-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 38 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 9003299 Company ER Schiffahrt GmbH & Cie KG, , ,
Name: NORDSTRAND Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Container Cyprus 30526 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-7-23 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 4-1-2012  4-12-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-5-2010 30-9-2013 Brazil 8-11-2011
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 29-12-2008 30-9-2013 Dominican 3-10-2011
Republic
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Magnetic compass no Rectified
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified
Other (machinery) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no Rectified
Fire prevention structural integrity no As in the agreed class condition
Fire prevention structural integrity no Temporary repair carried out
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no As in the agreed class condition

Page 2 of 38

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 7

- 2012

IMO : 8211801 Company Vegamar Denizcilik Ve Ticaret, , ,

Name: SHT HUSEYIN AKIL Classification society Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)
Charterer KOZA SHIPPING, ., ISTANBUL, TR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1316 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2012-7-5 5 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Rescue boats

Minimum Safe Manning Document
Conformance Test Report
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

19-6-2012 18-11-2012
19-6-2012 18-11-2012
19-6-2012 18-11-2012

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 9295531
Name: EEMSDIK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Navigia Shipmanagement BV, , ,

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Netherlands 9935 2004

Date of release
2012-7-28

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s)

Issued
12-1-2009
7-6-2012
8-4-2011

RO related

no

2
Expiry Last Survey Date
24-9-2013 ltaly 14-4-2011
25-9-2012
25-9-2012 France 10-9-2011

Action taken
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 9152789
Name: ANDRE RICKMERS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

- 2012

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Rickmers Shipmanagement GmbH , , ,

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Germany 26131 1997

Date of release
2012-7-20

Port of detention
Antwerp

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued

20-4-2009
27-11-2008
1-1-2012

RO related

no

no

Total of deficiencies

4

Expiry Last Survey Date
31-5-2013 Spain 29-6-2011
31-5-2013 Belgium 19-4-2012

12-8-2016

Action taken
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9136137
Name: ATLANTIC SUN

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Oost Atlantic Lijn BV, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage

2848

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Pasajes

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading

Fire detection and alarm system
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Date of release
2012-7-3

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

5 day(s)

Issued

Total of deficiencies
11

Expiry Last Survey

17-1-2012 30-11-2016
29-11-2011 30-11-2016

10-1-2012

22-1-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 7

- 2012

IMO :9123324 Company BF Shipmanagement GmbH & Co KG, , ,
Name: BF PHILIPP Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer CASTELLON SHIPPING, 12100 Grao, Castell&oacute;n, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Antigua and Barbuda 4986 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2012-7-17 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2011 30-4-2016 ltaly 10-2-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 14-10-2011 30-4-2016 ltaly 5-2-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 27-4-2012  4-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Gyro compass no Rectified
Records of rest no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 8511029 Company Powdermill Navigation Inc, , ,
Name: PERSEAS Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer SYNACOMEX, , ,FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1587 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2012-7-31 7 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-4-2011 31-1-2016 Poland 26-4-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 4-4-2011 31-1-2016 Poland 26-4-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2011  8-1-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes Rectified
Water level indicator no Rectified

Page 8 of 38

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8410330
Name: ROGER

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Strahlmann E Reederei ek, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

ECO SHIP, , ,DK

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

1523

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Plymouth

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Automatic ldentification System (AIS)

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Muster list

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Means of escape

General alarm

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Date of release
2012-7-14

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

8 day(s)

Issued
6-7-2010
6-7-2010

16-1-2012

RO related

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Total of deficiencies
26

Expiry Last Survey

30-6-2014 Germany
30-6-2014 Germany
15-7-2012

Action taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
30-9-2011
30-9-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 8213445
Name: EOS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Coasters Maritime SA, , ,

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 700 1982

ISM
Freeboard marks

Port of detention Date of release
Astakos 2012-7-18

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

Issued
29-6-2012
29-6-2012

3-7-2012

RO related

no

yes

10

Expiry Last Survey Date

28-9-2012
28-9-2012
28-9-2012

Action taken
To be rectified within 3 months
To be rectified within 14 days

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 7610036 Company TGS Shipping Services Ltd , , ,
Name: GOODWAY Classification society Bulgarski Koraben Registar
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2822 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Varna 2012-7-26 6 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarski Koraben Registar Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-3-2010 30-9-2012 Turkey 7-10-2011
Bulgarski Koraben Registar Load Line 30-3-2010 30-9-2012 Turkey 7-10-2011
Bulgarski Koraben Registar Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2012 23-11-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Other (machinery) no Rectified
Operation of machinery no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months

Page 11 of 38

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 7366013
Name: ELMA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarski Koraben Registar
Bulgarski Koraben Registar
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Laurven Maritime Services, , ,

Classification society Bulgarski Koraben Registar

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3658 1975
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2012-7-3 7  day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)

Bulkhead -corrosion

22-5-2012 21-10-2012
22-5-2012 21-10-2012
22-5-2012 21-10-2012

RO related Action taken
yes As per agreed Flag exemption
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 7

- 2012

Zodiac Maritime Agencies Ltd, , ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 7

IMO : 9493236 Company
Name: WOODGATE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage

1

Keeldate

7025 2010

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other MARPOL Annex VI
ISM

Date of release
2012-7-31

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

1

Issued

Total of deficiencies
day(s) 2
Last Survey

Expiry Date

12-4-2012 12-10-2012
5-6-2012  4-11-2012
5-6-2012  4-11-2012

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2012

Pegaso Marine Research SA, , ,

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7

IMO : 9462782 Company
Name: PEGASO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Other special activities

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
2059

Keeldate
2008

Port of detention
Castellammare di stabia

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Continuous synopsis record

Continuous synopsis record
Certificates for master and officers
Marking of IMO number

Marking of IMO number
Freeboard marks

Freeboard marks

Date of release
2012-7-24

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

7 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-3-2012 7-9-2016
8-9-2011 7-9-2016
7-3-2012 6-9-2012
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Flag state consulted
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition
no Flag state consulted
no As in the agreed class condition
no Flag state consulted

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 9436707
Name: ALLEGRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company Motia Compagnia de Navigazone, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer HANDYTANKERS K/S, 50 Esplanaden , Copenhagen , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Italy 25864 2008

ISM

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2012-7-13 7 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2011 1-10-2013
Safety Management Certificate 16-3-2010 10-3-2015
Load Line 8-10-2010 1-10-2014 France 6-11-2011
RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2012

VOF Rederij van Donderen, , ,

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Wagenborg Shipping B.V., Markstraat 10 P.O. Box 14, Delfzujl, NL

IMO : 9423669 Company
Name: ROBIJN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Netherlands

Gross tonnage

2528

Keeldate
2007

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions

On board training and instructions

ISM

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire detection and alarm system

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Date of release
2012-7-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

3 day(s)

Issued

29-11-2011

28-10-2011
16-1-2012

RO related

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Total of deficiencies
23
Last Survey

Expiry Date

21-8-2013
21-8-2013
23-1-2014

Action taken

As in the agreed class condition
Flag state consulted

To be rectified within 3 months
Flag state consulted

Rectified

Flag state consulted

As in the agreed class condition
Flag state consulted

Rectified

Flag state consulted

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 9319428
Name: AMMON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company Drenth Ship Consult, , ,

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2545 2004

Magnetic compass
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Date of release
2012-7-15

Port of detention

Torrevieja

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Duration of detention

3 day(s)
Issued
10-4-2012
3-9-2010
3-9-2010
RO related
no
no
no

Total of deficiencies

8
Expiry Last Survey Date
9-9-2012
5-10-2015 Portugal 6-9-2011
5-10-2015 Portugal 6-9-2011

Action taken

As in the agreed class condition
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9204702
Name: TRACER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

- 2012

Company Spliethoff's, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Heavy load Netherlands 6714 1999

Date of release
Tyne 2012-7-10

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

3 day(s)

Issued
10-7-2009
10-7-2009

6-2-2008

RO related
no

Total of deficiencies

12
Expiry Last Survey Date
31-8-2014 Belgium 13-7-2011
31-8-2014 Belgium 13-7-2011
4-2-2013 Belgium 1-10-2010

Action taken
To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9160920
Name: FAS DAMMAM

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Klingenberg Bereederungs, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

9068

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention

Marsaxlokk

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of liferafts
ISM

VHF radio installation

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2012-7-28

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued

22-10-2007
22-10-2007
21-10-2010

RO related

no
no
no

no

Total of deficiencies
13

Expiry Last Survey
31-8-2012 France
31-8-2012 France

8-11-2015

Action taken

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Date
6-11-2011
6-11-2011
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9145243
Name: CONWEST

- 2012

Company Strahlmann E Reederei ek, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 7171 1996

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements
Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Manholes/flush scuttles

Reserve source of energy

Fire detection and alarm system
Personal equipment for fire safety

Date of release
2012-7-1

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued

Total of deficiencies
27
Last Survey

Expiry Date

28-6-2012 27-11-2012
28-6-2012 27-11-2012
28-6-2012 27-12-2012

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
yes
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 9068938
Name: LA BELLE DE CADIX

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company CroisiEurope, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Passenger ship Belgium 2038 2004

Other (SOLAS operational)

Date of release
2012-7-3

Port of detention
Puerto de Santa Maria

Certificate
Passenger Ship Safety

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1 day(s)

Issued
19-1-2012
1-10-2010

RO related

no

1

Expiry Last Survey Date

18-1-2013
20-1-2015 Spain

Action taken
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9060273
Name: PCE MADEIRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

7

- 2012

V Ships Germany GmbH , , ,

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Malta 16927 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2012-7-7 1 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-6-2011 28-2-2014 Spain 31-1-2012
Load Line 6-7-2012 5-8-2012
Safety Management Certificate 13-1-2012  8-6-2016 ltaly 6-7-2012
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2012

IMO : 9045651 Company Bora Denizcilik, , ,
Name: MISTRAL Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer CORETRADE, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 5469 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2012-7-24 5 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2012 31-8-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 28-9-2009 31-8-2014 Turkey 12-7-2011
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 19-3-2012  15-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Sewage treatment plant no As per agreed Flag exemption
ISM yes To be rectified within 3 months
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9030333
Name: COASTAL ISLE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Company

7

- 2012

PASA International Technical , , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3125 1991

Port of detention

Greenock

Date of release
2012-7-6

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
4

Last Survey Date

22-11-2011 30-11-2016
22-11-2011 30-11-2016
3-11-2010 17-10-2015

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified at next port
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Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 9021332
Name: NEW NADA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

NYK Shipmanagement Pte Ltd, , ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Fire pumps and its pipes

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Panama 47677 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2012-7-24 1 day(s) 2

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-4-2012  12-3-2017

Load Line 9-4-2012 12-3-2017

Safety Management Certificate 11-1-2011 5-11-2015

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 9006344 Company NAVEIRO, , ,
Name: GUIMARAES Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer NAVEIRO, , ,PT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 2450 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bayonne 2012-7-17 1  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2010 31-3-2014 Portugal 20-2-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 18-5-2009 31-3-2014 Portugal 20-2-2012
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2012 13-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Propulsion main engine no To be rectified before departure
Machinery controls alarm no To be rectified before departure
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 26 of 38 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9001033
Name: KOMODO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company
Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer

7 7

Danaos Shipping Co Ltd, , ,

Type Flag

Container Greece

Gross tonnage

37134

Keeldate
1991

Auxiliary engine
ISM
ISM

Date of release
2012-7-5

Port of detention
Naples

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued
21-9-2011
21-9-2011
24-5-2011

RO related

no
no
no

Total of deficiencies
9

Expiry Last Survey Date

31-8-2016
31-8-2016

30-4-2014 Greece 25-3-2012

Action taken

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Flag state consulted
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8887519
Name: CIRCON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2012

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer ,

Sailtrade Denizcilik, , ,

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Gross tonnage
3994

Keeldate
1972

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Rostov/Don

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
International ship security certificate

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

2012-7-8

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-6-2012 24-1-2017
30-8-2011 30-8-2016
30-8-2011 30-8-2016
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8857069
Name: MERMAID PRIDE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Otonio Ship Management Co Inc, , ,

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2068 1975

ISM

Cargo & other hatchways
Doors

Machinery space openings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Port of detention Date of release

Varna

2012-7-6

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s)

Issued
20-4-2012
9-2-2012
14-3-2012

RO related

no
yes
yes
yes
yes

14

Expiry Last Survey Date
13-10-2016
13-10-2016
18-10-2016

Action taken

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 8808678 Company Moerman Kustvaartbedrijf BV, , ,
Name: LARGO Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Bk Shipping, , Castellon, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Netherlands 3998 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2012-7-15 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 27-2-2010 30-1-2015 Finland 27-2-2012
Lloyd's Register Load Line 27-2-2010 30-1-2015 Finland 27-2-2012
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2012  4-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Other (machinery) no As in the agreed class condition
QOil filtering equipment no As per agreed Flag exemption
Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces no Rectified
ISM yes To be rectified within 3 months
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 8731942
Name: ANDROMEDA LA DEA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

Company ,

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ,

Type
Other special activities

Flag
Cayman Islands (GB)

Gross tonnage Keeldate

304

1989

Port of detention
Valletta

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2012-7-27

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-5-2011 29-11-2015 Spain 3-11-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention
Distress flares

Radio life-saving appliances
Line-throwing appliance
Personal equipment for fire safety

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 8611659
Name: IONAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company not available (ship in laid up) no SMC issued , SEE COMMENT, , Afghanistan

Classification society

Charterer ,

Type
Ro-Ro passenger ship

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage
1821

Keeldate
1988

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Messina 2012-7-27 32 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Other (navigation) no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Other (certificates) no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Other (MARPOL Annex I) no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 8416748 Company Virtu Marine Ltd SA, , ,
Name: IBLA Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, S.A.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3312 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2012-7-14 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-1-2012  18-3-2016 Syrian Arab 30-5-2012
Republic
Intermaritime Certification Services, S.A. Load Line 5-1-2012 18-3-2016
Intermaritime Certification Services, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2012  19-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) yes Rectified
Echo sounder yes Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2012

IMO : 8323692 Company Al Amal Shipping Corp, , ,
Name: ETERNAL HOPE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 15045 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2012-7-10 6  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-9-2011  1-4-2013
Intermaritime Certification Services, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 2-12-2010 24-7-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-4-2010 1-4-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified
Load Lines (including Exemption) no Rectified
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no Rectified
International Air Pollution Cert. no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 8300262 Company Knutsen Management AS, , ,
Name: MOLO CARRIER Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1939 1982
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2012-7-5 7  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2012 21-4-2015
Lloyd's Register Load Line 21-7-2011 21-4-2015
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2012 16-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months

Page 35 of 38

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2012

IMO : 8213706 Company Beserler Denizcilik, , ,
Name: MELEK B Classification society Global Shipping Bureau Inc.
Charterer MARMEDSA , 12100 Grao, Castell&oacute;n , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4921 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2012-7-5 38 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Shipping Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-5-2012 15-10-2012
Global Shipping Bureau Inc. Load Line 16-5-2010 15-7-2012
Global Shipping Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 16-5-2012 15-11-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Lifeboats yes Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Sewage treatment plant yes Rectified
ISM yes To be rectified within 3 months
Freeboard marks no Rectified
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Gangway, accommodation-ladder no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8024856
Name: KOTIL

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Kotiloglu Denizcilik Nakliyat, , ,

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Turkey

Gross tonnage

2198

Keeldate
1976

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Certificates for master and officers
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire-dampers

Ventilation (Accommodation)

Date of release
2012-7-11

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued

Total of deficiencies
11

Expiry Last Survey Date

20-10-2011 12-8-2014

20-4-2010

8-2-2012

12-8-2014 Turkey
22-12-2015

1-10-2011

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7026663
Name: RAMI M.

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

7

- 2012

Rami Shipping Management Sarl, , ,

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Livestock carrier Lebanon 2917 1970

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Sete 2012-7-20 3 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-2-2012  3-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Gyro compass no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 38
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